# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4704757

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SILICON VALLEY BANK	11/20/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CORIUM INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Street Address:	235 CONSTITUTION DRIVE
City:	MENLO PARK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94025

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30**

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2011035261
PCT Number:	US2011035221
Patent Number:	6576712
Application Number:	11150811
Patent Number:	6803420
Patent Number:	7138458
Application Number:	11894647
Application Number:	10137664
Application Number:	10359548
Patent Number:	8206738
Application Number:	10848538
Application Number:	12491088
Application Number:	12754331
Application Number:	13269465
Application Number:	13482965
Patent Number:	7217853
Patent Number:	7456331
Application Number:	11047964
Application Number:	11198468
Application Number:	11315423

PATENT REEL: 044229 FRAME: 0054

504658035

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7976867
Application Number:	12687586
Patent Number:	6379324
Patent Number:	6652478
Patent Number:	6821281
Patent Number:	7131987
Patent Number:	7108681
Application Number:	11351818
Patent Number:	7578954
Patent Number:	6256533

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6508157400

**Email:** ipdocketsiliconvalley@mwe.com, ipdocketmwe@mwe.com,

jmohr@mwe.com, aalwine@mwe.com, aballesteros@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: JUDY M. MOHR

Address Line 1: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP
Address Line 2: 500 NORTH CAPITOL STREET NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUDY M. MOHR
SIGNATURE:	/Judy M. Mohr/
DATE SIGNED:	11/27/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 17**

source=SVB_Release_Patents_Sept_2012_Lien_FINAL (Fully Executed112017#page1.tif
source=SVB_Release_Patents_Sept_2012_Lien_FINAL (Fully Executed112017#page2.tif
source=SVB_Release_Patents_Sept_2012_Lien_FINAL (Fully Executed112017#page3.tif
source=SVB_Release_Patents_Sept_2012_Lien_FINAL (Fully Executed112017#page4.tif
source=SVB_Release_Patents_Sept_2012_Lien_FINAL (Fully Executed112017#page5.tif
source=SVB_Release_Patents_Sept_2012_Lien_FINAL (Fully Executed112017#page6.tif
source=SVB_Release_Patents_Sept_2012_Lien_FINAL (Fully Executed112017#page7.tif
source=SVB_Release_Patents_Sept_2012_Lien_FINAL (Fully Executed112017#page8.tif
source=SVB_Release_Patents_Sept_2012_Lien_FINAL (Fully Executed112017#page9.tif
source=SVB_Release_Patents_Sept_2012_Lien_FINAL (Fully Executed112017#page10.tif
source=SVB_Release_Patents_Sept_2012_Lien_FINAL (Fully Executed112017#page11.tif
source=SVB_Release_Patents_Sept_2012_Lien_FINAL (Fully Executed112017#page12.tif
source=SVB_Release_Patents_Sept_2012_Lien_FINAL (Fully Executed112017#page13.tif
source=SVB_Release_Patents_Sept_2012_Lien_FINAL (Fully Executed112017#page14.tif
source=SVB_Release_Patents_Sept_2012_Lien_FINAL (Fully Executed112017#page15.tif
source=SVB_Release_Patents_Sept_2012_Lien_FINAL (Fully Executed112017#page16.tif
source=SVB_Release_Patents_Sept_2012_Lien_FINAL (Fully Executed112017#page17.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 044229 FRAME: 0055** 

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, is dated as of November 20, 2017 and made by Silicon Valley Bank (collectively, with their successors and assigns, the "Secured Party"), whose address is 3003 Tasman Drive, Santa Clara, California 95054.

WHEREAS, CORIUM INTERNATIONAL, INC., (the "Grantor"), whose address is 235 Constitution Drive, Menlo Park, CA 94025, and the Secured Party entered into an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated September 6, 2012 (as may have been amended from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), which Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 10, 2012 at Reel/Frame 028927/0365 (Patents) and at Reel/Frame 004858/0289 (Trademarks);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor granted the Secured Party a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all of its intellectual property including its Patents and its Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, all of Grantor's Obligations owing to the Secured Party under the Security Agreement have been satisfied, and the Secured Party agrees to terminate and release its security interest in the Patents and Trademarks as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party agrees as follows:

The Secured Party hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the Grantor's patents and applications, including without limitation the patents and applications identified on Exhibit B attached hereto, and the Secured Party hereby assigns and transfers to the Grantor, without recourse, all of the Secured Party's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents, including without limitation those listed on Exhibit B attached hereto, effective as of the date set forth above.

The Secured Party hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the Grantor's Trademarks, including without limitation the trademarks identified on <u>Exhibit C</u> attached hereto, and the Secured Party hereby assigns and transfers to the Grantor, without recourse, all of the Secured Party's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, including without limitation those listed on <u>Exhibit C</u> attached hereto, effective as of the date set forth above.

The Secured Party agrees to provide the Grantor with any additional authorization reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Secured Party's security interest in the Patents and Trademarks.

SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS

Accepted:
SECURED PARTY
Silicon Valley Bank
By: Roberto Rosas
Title: Vice President
GRANTOR:
CORIUM INTERNATIONAL, INC.
By Ohristwallebers
Title: VI, Corporate Development

## EXHIBIT B

Patents

See Attached

Matter No.	Country Name	Application Status	Application Number	Patent Number Invention Title	
680098001/00 A	Australia	Granted	2001273230	2001273230	PREPARATION OF HYDROPHILIC PRESSURE SENSITIVE ADHESIVES HAVING OPTIMIZED ADHESIVE PROPERTIES
	Australia			2007200799	PREPARATION OF HYDROPHILC PRESSURE SENSITIVE ADHESIVES HAVING OPTIMIZED ADHESIVE PROPERTIES
680098008/00 A	Australia	Granted	2002308612	2002308612	HYDROGEL COMPOSITIONS
680098008/01 A	Australia	Granted	2004211937	2004211937	HYDROGEL COMPOSITIONS
680098008/03 A	Australia	Granted	2004273810	2004273810	HYDROGEL COMPOSITIONS
680098008/07 A	Australia	Granted	2008201268	2008201268	HYDROGEL COMPOSITIONS
680098012/00 A	Australia	Granted		2005210637	RAPIDLY DISSOLVING FILM FOR DELIVERY OF AN ACTIVE AGENT
680098013/00 A	Australia	Granted	2005271259	2005271259	ADHESIVE COMPOSITION
680098013/01 A	Australia	Pending	2012202197		ADHESIVE COMPOSITION
680098025/01 A	Australia	Granted	2009233617	2009233617	DERMAL, TRANSDERMAL, MUCOSAL OR TRANSMUCOSAL INGREDIENT DELIVERY DEVICES
680098030/00 A	Australia	Pending	2010204986		TRANSDERMAL ADMINISTRATION OF TAMSULOSIN
680098103/01 A	Australia	Allowed	2009250998		METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING MICROSTRUCTURES HAVING MULTIPLE MICROELEMENTS WITH THROUGH-HOLES
680098106/00 A	Australia	Granted		2004247665	METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING MICROSTRUCTURES HAVING HOLLOW MICROELEMENTS USING HAUDIC JETS DURING A MOLDING OPERATION
680098111/00 A	Australia	Granted	2005228145	2005228145	TRANSDERMAL DELIVERY DEVICE
680098114/00 A	Australia	Pending	2008209537		APPLICATORS FOR MICRONEEDLES
1_	Australia	Pending	2008241470		SOLVENT-CAST MICRONEEDLE ARRAYS CONTAINING ACTIVE
680098126/00 A	Australia		2010238605		METHODS FOR MANUFACTURING MICROPROJECTION ARRAYS  DREPAR ATTON OF HYDRODHII IC DRESCUES SENSTING ADJECTION OF HYDRODHII IC DRESCUES SENSION OF HYDRODHII I
	Canada	Granted	2415076	2415076	PREPARĂTION OF HYDROPHILIC PRESSURE SENSITIVE ADHESIVES HAVING OPTIMIZED ADHESIVE PROPERTIES
	Canada	Granted		2447302	TWO-PHASE, WATER-ABSORBENT BIOADHESIVE COMPOSITION
	Canada			2445086	
	Canada		2515128		HYDROGEL COMPOSITIONS
	Canada		2526161		HYDROGEL COMPOSITIONS
680098008/03	Canada	Allowed	2538727		HYDROGEL COMPOSITIONS
_			2594183		HYDROGET COMBOSITIONS
			2594183		HYDROGEL COMPOSITIONS
- 1			Not yet assigned		HYDROGEL COMPOSITIONS
			2554649		RAPIDLY DISSOLVING FILM FOR DELIVERY OF AN ACTIVE AGENT
			25/6158		ADHESIVE COMPOSITION
09007500757000	Canada	Pending	2509670		DERMAL, TRANSDERMAL, MUCOSAL OR TRANSMUCOSAL INGREDIENT DELIVERY DEVICES
			2751884		TRANSDERMAL ADMINISTRATION OF TAMSULOSIN
	OPPRIVATION OF THE PRIVATE OF THE PR		AMANA STREET,	2376286	
000090101000	Canada	Granted	2422907	2422907	MICROSTRUCTURES FOR TREATING AND CONDITIONING SKIN

	Daille Mana	****			
			Tringer transfer	Total Maria	
680098103/00	Canada	Granted Pending	2456626	2456626	MICORSTRUCTURES FOR DELIVERING A COMPOSITION CUTANEOUSLY TO SKIN
	111170//	Granted	2376285	2376285	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR USING AN INTRACUTANEOUS MICRONEEDLE ARRAY
			2376283	2376283	
680098105/01	Canada		2591168	2591168	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING AN INTRACUTANEOUS MICRONEEDLE ARRAY
	Canada		2689890		
10/901860089	Canada		2761196	2226309	ELUIDIC JETS DURING A MOLDING OPERATION
		Granted	2436207	2436207	PHOTOLITHOGRAPHY
680098109/00	Canada	Granted	2446637	2446637	PORTABLE INTERSTITIAL FLUID MONITORING SYSTEM
680098111/00	Canada	Pending	2560840		TRANSDERMAL DELIVERY DEVICE
680098114/00	Canada	Pending	2676221		APPLICATORS FOR MICRONEEDLES
680098120/00	Canada		2686093		SOLVENT-CAST MICRONEEDLE ARRAYS CONTAINING ACTIVE
680098126/00	Canada		2759850		METHODS FOR MANUFACTURING MICROPROJECTION ARRAYS
680098001/00	China (People's Republic)	- control delicate and an extension	01815221.X	CN 1182219C	PREPARATION OF HYDROPHILIC PRESSURE SENSITIVE ADHESIVES HAVING OPTIMIZED ADHESIVE PROPERTIES
680098008/01	China (People's Republic)	Granted	200480008206.3	CN 1764433B	HYDROGEL COMPOSITIONS
680098008/02		Pending	200480018968.1		HYDROGEL COMPOSITIONS
680098008/03	China (Pcople's Republic)	Pending	200480029105.4		HYDROGEL COMPOSITIONS
680098012/00	China (People's Republic)	Granted	200580006967.X	CN1929819B	RAPIDLY DISSOLVING FILM FOR DELIVERY OF AN ACTIVE AGENT
680098012/01		Pending	201210021207.8		RAPIDLY DISSOLVING FILM FOR DELIVERY OF AN ACTIVE AGENT
680098013/00	China (People's Republic)	Pending	200580030127.7		ADHESIVE COMPOSITION
680098101/00	China (People's Republic)	Granted	1817288.1	CN 100528259C	MICROSTRUCTURES FOR TREATING AND CONDITIONING SKIN
680098102/00	China (People's Republic)	Granted	01817289X	CN 100427159C	MICORSTRUCTURES FOR DELIVERING A COMPOSITION CUTANEOUSLY TO SKIN
680098001/00	Furnnean Patent Convention	Granted	10574867	1200404	PREPARATION OF HYDROPHILIC PRESSURE SENSITIVE ADHESIVES HAVING OPTIMIZED ADHESIVE
	European Patent Convention		2746327.2	1390084	TWO-PHASE, WATER-ABSORBENT BIOADHESIVE COMPOSITION
680098002/01	European Patent Convention	Published	10178994.9		TWO-PHASE, WATER-ABSORBENT BIOADHESIVE COMPOSITION
Ĺ	European Patent Convention	Granted	2766907.6	1390085	
680098008/01	European Patent Convention	Published	4708262.3		HYDROGEL COMPOSITIONS
680098008/02	European Patent Convention	Published	4752461.6		HYDROGEL COMPOSITIONS
680098008/03	European Patent Convention	Allowed	4783729.9		HYDROGEL COMPOSITIONS
680098008/06	European Patent Convention	Published	6717322.9		HYDROGEL COMPOSITIONS
1		Published	10179239.8		HYDROGEL COMPOSITIONS
L		Pending	Not yet assigned		HYDROGEL COMPOSITIONS
680098009/00	European Patent Convention		3755472.2	1513561	SKIN ADHESIYE FOR CUSHIONS AND WOUND DRESSINGS
680098012/00	European Patent Convention	Published	5722622.7		RAPIDLY DISSOLVING FILM FOR DELIVERY OF AN ACTIVE AGENT
680098013/00	European Patent Convention	Published	5786086.8		ADHESIVE COMPOSITION
680098025/00	European Patent Convention	Granted	3813429.2	1596842	DERMAL, TRANSDERMAL, MUCOSAL OR TRANSMICOSAL INGREDIENT DELIVERY DEVICES
680098030/00	European Patent Convention	Published	10731930.3		TRANSDERMAL ADMINISTRATION OF TAMSULOSIN
680098100/00	European Patent Convention	Pending	942693.3		INTRACUTANEOUS EDGED MICRONEEDLE STRUCTURE
	European Patent Convention	Granted	1981530.7	1326673	MICROSTRUCTURES FOR TREATING AND CONDITIONING SKIN
00/701860089	European Patent Convention	Granted	1981531.5	1326674	MICORSTRUCTURES FOR DELIVERING A COMPOSITION CUTANEOUSLY TO SKIN

680098108/00	680098102/00	680098101/00	680098025/00	680098009/00	680098008/03	680098008/00	680098002/00	680098002/00	680098109/00	680098108/00	680098103/00	680098102/00	680098101/00	680098025/00	680098008/03	680098008/00	680098002/00	680098001/00	680098109/00	680098108/00	680098103/00	680098102/00	680098023700	680098009/00	680098008/03	680098008/00	680098002/00	680098001/00	680098126/00	680098120/00	680098111/00	680098110/00	680098109/00	680098108/00	680098106/00	680098105/00	680098104/00	680098103/00	Matter No.
Italy	Italy	Italy	Italy	Italy	Italy	Italy	Italy	Ireland	Germany	Germany	Germany	Germany	Germany	Germany	Germany	Germany	Germany	Germany	France	France	France	France	France	France	France	France	France	France	European Patent Convention	European Patent Convention	European Patent Convention	European Patent Convention	European Patent Convention	European Patent Convention	European Patent Convention	European Patent Convention	European Patent Convention	European Patent Convention	Country Name
Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Allowed	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Allowed	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Allowed	Granted	Granted	Granted	Pending	Published	Published	Published	Granted	Granted	Published	Published	Published	Granted	Application Status
2750607	1981531.5	1981530.7	3813429.2	3755472.2	4783729.9	2766907.6	2746327.2	2746327.2	2736697	2750607	4714107.2	1981531.5	1981530.7	3813420.2	4783729.9	2766907.6	2746327.2	1952486.7	2736697	2750607	4714107.2	1981531 5	1981530.7	3755472.2	4783729.9	2766907.6	2746327.2	1952486.7	10767862.5	8747989	8734711	2798967.2	2736697	2750607	4776214.1	942691.7	942692.5	4714107.2	Application Number
1377338	1326674	1326673	1596842	1513561		1390085	1390084	1390084	1385427	1377338	1599410	1326674	1326673	1513561		1390085	60239528.3-08	60142900.1-08	1385427	1377338	1599410	1326674	1396842	1513561		1390085	1390084	1299494					1385427	1377338				1599410	Fatent Number
METHOD OF MANUFACTURING MICRONEEDLE STRUCTURES USING SOFT LITHOGRAPHY AND PHOTOLITHOGRAPHY	MICORSTRUCTURES FOR DELIVERING A COMPOSITION CUTANEOUSLY TO SKIN	MICROSTRUCTURES FOR TREATING AND CONDITIONING SKIN	DERMAL, TRANSDERMAL, MUCOSAL OR TRANSMUCOSAL INGREDIENT DELIVERY DEVICES	SKIN ADHESIVE FOR CUSHIONS AND WOUND DRESSINGS	HYDROGEL COMPOSITIONS	HYDROGEL COMPOSITIONS	TWO-PHASE, WATER-ABSORBENT BIOADHESIVE COMPOSITION	TWO-PHASE, WATER-ABSORBENT BIOADHESIVE COMPOSITION	PORTABLE INTERSTITIAL FLUID MONITORING SYSTEM	PHOTOLITHOGRAPHY	THROUGH-HOLES	MICORSTRUCTURES FOR DELIVERING A COMPOSITION CUTANEOUSLY TO SKIN	MICROSTRUCTURES FOR TREATING AND CONDITIONING SKIN	SKIN ADHESIYE FOR CUSHIONS AND WOUND DRESSINGS		HYDROGEL COMPOSITIONS	TWO-PHASE, WATER-ABSORBENT BIOADHESIVE COMPOSITION	PROPERTIES	PORTABLE INTERSTITIAL FLUID MONITORING SYSTEM	PHOTOLITHOGRAPHY	THROLIGH-HOLES	MICORATERICATIONES FOR DELIVERING A COMPOSITION CUITANEOUSLY TO SKIN	MICROSTRICTURES FOR TREATING AND CONDITIONING SKIN	SKIN ADHESIVE FOR CUSHIONS AND WOUND DRESSINGS	HYDROGEL COMPOSITIONS	HYDROGEL COMPOSITIONS	TWO-PHASE, WATER-ABSORBENT BIOADHESIVE COMPOSITION	PROPERTIES	METHODS FOR MANUFACTURING MICROPROJECTION ARRAYS	SOLVENT CAST MICRONEED E ARRAYS CONTAINING ACTIVE	ABBI ICATORS FOR MICRONEEDI ES	APPARATUS THEREFOR	PORTABLE INTERSTITIAL FLUID MONITORING SYSTEM	PHOTOLITHOGRAPHY	FLUIDIC JETS DURING A MOLDING OPERATION		APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR USING AN INTRACUTANEOUS MICRONEEDLE ARRAY	THROUGH-HOLES	r Invention Title

Matter No.	Country Name	Application Status	Application Number	Patent Number	Invention Title
680098001/00	Japan	Granted	2002509427	4323797	
680098008/00	Japan	Granted	2002584987	4116447	HYDROGEL COMPOSITIONS
	Japan	Published	2006503374		HYDROGEL COMPOSITIONS
680098008/03	Japan	Published	2006526321		HYDROGEL COMPOSITIONS
	Japan	Published	2010175811		HYDROGEL COMPOSITIONS
680098008/08	Japan	Published	2011205347		HYDROGEL COMPOSITIONS
680098012/00	Japan	Pending	2006551521		RAPIDLY DISSOLVING FILM FOR DELIVERY OF AN ACTIVE AGENT
680098013/00	Japan	Pending	2007525060		ADHESIVE COMPOSITION
680098101/00	Japan	Granted	2002535570	4676128	MICROSTRUCTURES FOR TREATING AND CONDITIONING SKIN
680098103/00	Japan	Granted	2006503829	4787738	
680098105/00	Japan	Granted	2001501295	4436992	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING AN INTRACUTANEOUS MICRONEEDLE ARRAY
680098106/00	Јаран	Granted	1905159002	4691025	METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING MICROSTRUCTURES HAVING HOLLOW MICROELEMENTS USING FLUIDIC JETS DURING A MOLDING OPERATION
680098108/00	Japan	Granted	2002571146	4778669	PHOTOLITHOGRAPHY
680098109/00	Japan	Granted	2002588844	4257123	PORTABLE INTERSTITIAL FLUID MONITORING SYSTEM
680098110/00	Japan	Granted	2003528192	4391818	APPARATUS THEREFOR
680098111/00	Japan	Published	2007505178		TRANSDERMAL DELIVERY DEVICE
680098114/00	Japan	Pending	2009546449		APPLICATORS FOR MICRONEEDLES
_	Japan	Pending	2012508450		METHODS FOR MANUFACTURING MICROPROJECTION ARRAYS
	Netherlands	Granted	2766907.6	1390085	
680000102/00	Netherlands	Granted	1981530.7	1326673	MICROSTRUCTURES FOR TREATING AND CONDITIONING SKIN
	Patent Cooneration Treaty	Pending	PCT///S20/11/035261	1320074	MICROPROTECTION ARRAY
	Patent Cooperation Treaty	Pending	PCT/US2011/035221		APPLICATORS FOR MICRONEEDLES
	Poland	Allowed	4783729.9		HYDROGEL COMPOSITIONS
00/100860089	Puecian Fadaration	Crantad	2002103507	7776177	PREPARATION OF HYDROPHILIC PRESSURE SENSITIVE ADHESIVES HAVING OPTIMIZED ADHESIVE
680098002/00	Russian Federation	Granted	2003134632	2286801	TWO-PHASE, WATER-ABSORBENT BIOADHESIVE COMPOSITION
00/800860089	Russian Federation	Granted	2003134633	2276998	HYDROGEL COMPOSITIONS
680098008/01	Russian Federation	Granted	2005127587	2358783	HYDROGEL COMPOSITIONS
680098008/02	Russian Federation	Granted	2005139734	2359707	HYDROGEL COMPOSITIONS
680098008/03	Russian Federation	Granted	2006112005	2384326	HYDROGEL COMPOSITIONS
680098008/06	Russian Federation	Granted	2007129752	2416433	HYDROGEL COMPOSITIONS
680098009/00	Russian Federation	Granted	2004137811	2332238	SKIN ADHESIVE FOR CUSHIONS AND WOUND DRESSINGS
680098010/00	Russian Federation	Granted	2005131950	2326893	
680098012/00	Russian Federation	Granted	2006131126	2380092	RAPIDLY DISSOLVING FILM FOR DELIVERY OF AN ACTIVE AGENT
680098013/00	Russian Federation	Granted	2007107945	2393877	
680098008/00	Spain	Granted	2766907.6	1390085	HYDROGEL COMPOSITIONS
680098008/03	Spain	Allowed	4783729.9		HYDROGEL COMPOSITIONS
680098101/00	Spain	Granted	1981530.7	1326673	MICROSTRUCTURES FOR TREATING AND CONDITIONING SKIN
680098102/00	Spain	Granted	10815315	1376674	MICOROTRI IOTI IDES EOD DEI INEIDING A COMBOSTIONI O IT ANEOLIST V TO SVIN
			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1500077	METHOD OF MANUFACTURING MICRONEEDLE STRUCTURES USING SOFT LITHOGRAPHY AND
680098108/00	Spain	Granted	2750607	1377338	PHOTOLITHOGRAPHY

MatterNo	Country Name	Application Status	Application Number	Patent Number	Invention Title
680098001/00	Switzerland	Granted	1952486.7	1299494	PREPARATION OF HYDROPHILIC PRESSURE SENSITIVE ADHESIVES HAVING OPTIMIZED ADHESIVE PROPERTIES
680098002/00	Switzerland	Granted	2746327.2	1390084	TWO-PHASE, WATER-ABSORBENT BIOADHESIVE COMPOSITION
680098008/00	Switzerland	Granted	2766907.6	1390085	HYDROGEL COMPOSITIONS
680098008/03	Switzerland	Allowed	4783729.9		HYDROGEL COMPOSITIONS
680098009/00	Switzerland	Granted	3755472.2	1513561	SKIN ADHESIVE FOR CUSHIONS AND WOUND DRESSINGS
680098025/00	Switzerland	Granted	3813429.2	1596842	DERMAL, TRANSDERMAL, MUCOSAL OR TRANSMUCOSAL INGREDIENT DELIVERY DEVICES
680098101/00	Switzerland	Granted	1981530.7	1326673	MICROSTRUCTURES FOR TREATING AND CONDITIONING SKIN
680098102/00	Switzerland	Granted	1981531.5	1326674	MICORSTRUCTURES FOR DELIVERING A COMPOSITION CUTANEOUSLY TO SKIN
680098103/00	Switzerland	Granted	4714107.2	1599410	METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING MICROSTRUCTURES HAVING MULTIPLE MICROELEMENTS WITH THROUGH-HOLES
680098108/00	Switzerland	Granted	2750607	1377338	METHOD OF MANUFACTURING MICRONEEDLE STRUCTURES USING SOFT LITHOGRAPHY AND PHOTOLITHOGRAPHY
680098109/00	Switzerland	Granted	2736697	1385427	PORTABLE INTERSTITIAL FLUID MONITORING SYSTEM
680098002/00	Turkey	Granted	2746327.2	1390084	TWO-PHASE, WATER-ABSORBENT BIOADHESIVE COMPOSITION
680098001/00	United Kingdom	Granted	1952486.7	1299494	PREPARATION OF HYDROPHILIC PRESSURE SENSITIVE ADHESIVES HAVING OPTIMIZED ADHESIVE PROPERTIES
680098002/00	United Kingdom	Granted	2746327.2	1390084	TWO-PHASE, WATER-ABSORBENT BIOADHESIVE COMPOSITION
680098008/00	United Kingdom	Granted	2766907.6	1390085	HYDROGEL COMPOSITIONS
680098008/03	United Kingdom	Allowed	4783729.9		HYDROGEL COMPOSITIONS
680098009/00	United Kingdom	Granted	3755472.2	1513561	SKIN ADHESIYE FOR CUSHIONS AND WOUND DRESSINGS
680098025/00	United Kingdom	Granted	3813429.2	1596842	DERMAL, TRANSDERMAL, MUCOSAL OR TRANSMUCOSAL INGREDIENT DELIVERY DEVICES
680098101/00	United Kingdom	Granted	1981530.7	1326673	MICROSTRUCTURES FOR TREATING AND CONDITIONING SKIN
680098102/00	United Kingdom	Granted	1981531.5	1326674	MICORSTRUCTURES FOR DELIVERING A COMPOSITION CUTANEOUSLY TO SKIN
680098103/00	United Kingdom	Granted	4714107.2	1599410	METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING MICROSTRUCTURES HAVING MULTIPLE MICROELEMENTS WITH THROUGH-HOLES
680098108/00	United Kingdom	Granted	2750607		METHOD OF MANUFACTURING MICRONEEDLE STRUCTURES USING SOFT LITHOGRAPHY AND PHOTOLITHOGRAPHY
680098109/00	United Kingdom	Granted	2736697	1385427	PORTABLE INTERSTITIAL FLUID MONITORING SYSTEM
680098001/01	United States of America	Granted	09/900,697	6576712	PREPARATION OF HYDROPHILIC PRESSURE SENSITIVE ADHESIVES HAVING OPTIMIZED ADHESIVE PROPERTIES
680098001/02	United States of America	Pending	11/150,811		PREPARATION OF HYDROPHILIC PRESSURE SENSITIVE ADHESIVES HAVING OPTIMIZED ADHESIVE PROPEKTIES
680098002/00	United States of America	Granted	10/137,196	6803420	TWO-PHASE, WATER-ABSORBENT BIOADHESIVE COMPOSITION
680098002/02	United States of America	Granted	10/964,431	7138458	TWO-PHASE, WATER-ABSORBENT BIOADHESIVE COMPOSITION

SUBCUTANEOUS MAKEUP	6565532	09/614,321	Granted	United States of America	680098107/
MICRONIEDI E APPADATIS I ISEN FOR MARKING SKIN AND FOR DISPENSING SEMI DERMANENT	7572405	10/853,658	Ciranted	United States of America	000096100700
	6471903	09/956,520		United States of America	10/501860089
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING AN INTRACUTANEOUS MICRONEEDLE ARRAY	6451240	09/579,798	Granted		680098105/00
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING AN INTRACUTANEOUS MICRONEEDLE ARRAY	6312612	09/328,946	Granted	United States of America	680098105/
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR USING AN INTRACUTANEOUS MICRONEEDLE ARRAY	7416541	11/121,291	Granted	United States of America	680098104/01
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR USING AN INTRACUTANEOUS MICRONEEDLE ARRAY	6931277	09/580,819	Granted	United States of America	680098104/00
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR USING AN INTRACUTANEOUS MICRONEEDLE ARRAY	6256533	09/329,025			680098104/
THROUGH-HOLES	7578954	10/373,251	Granted		680098103/
MICORSTRUCTURES FOR DELIVERING A COMPOSITION CUTANEOUSLY TO SKIN		11/351,818	Allowed	United States of America	680098102/02
MICORSTRUCTURES FOR DELIVERING A COMPOSITION CUTANEOUSLY TO SKIN	7108681	09/952,391	Granted	United States of America	680098102/00
MICROSTRUCTURES FOR TREATING AND CONDITIONING SKIN	7131987	10/154,686	Granted	United States of America	680098101/01
MICROSTRUCTURES FOR TREATING AND CONDITIONING SKIN	6821281	09/952,403	Granted	United States of America	680098101/00
	6652478	09/580,780	Granted	United States of America	00/001860089
INTRACUTANEOUS EDGED MICRONEEDLE STRUCTURE	6379324	09/328,947	Granted	United States of America	680098100/
TRANSDERMAL ADMINISTRATION OF TAMSULOSIN		12/687,586	Published	United States of America	680098030/00
DERMAL, TRANSDERMAL, MUCOSAL OR TRANSMUCOSAL INGREDIENT DELIVERY DEVICES	7976867	10/735,318	Granted	United States of America	680098025/00
SUSTAINED RELEASE TOOTH WHITENING FORMULATIONS AND SYSTEMS		11/315,423	Published	United States of America	680098016/00
ADHESIVE COMPOSITION		11/198,468	Published	United States of America	680098013/00
RAPIDLY DISSOLVING FILM FOR DELIVERY OF AN ACTIVE AGENT		11/047,964	Published	United States of America	680098012/00
SKIN ADHESIVE FOR CUSHIONS AND WOUND DRESSINGS	7456331	11/594,461	Granted	United States of America	680098009/01
SKIN ADHESIVE FOR CUSHIONS AND WOUND DRESSINGS	7217853	10/227,623	Granted	United States of America	680098009/00
HYDROGEL COMPOSITIONS		13/482,965	Pending	United States of America	680098008/11
HYDROGEL COMPOSITIONS		13/269,465	Allowed	United States of America	680098008/10
HYDROGEL COMPOSITIONS		12/754,331	Published	United States of America	80/800860089
HYDROGEL COMPOSITIONS .		12/491,088	Published	United States of America	680098008/07
HYDROGEL COMPOSITIONS		10/848,538	Published	United States of America	680098008/04
HYDROGEL COMPOSITIONS	8206738	10/661,103	Granted	United States of America	680098008/03
HYDROGEL COMPOSITIONS		10/359,548	Published	United States of America	680098008/01
HYDROGEL COMPOSITIONS		10/137,664	Published	United States of America	680098008/00
TWO-PHASE, WATER-ABSORBENT BIOADHESIVE COMPOSITION		11/894,647	Published	United States of America	680098002/03
nber Invention Title	Patent Number	Application Number	Application Status	Country Name	Matter No.

Matter No.	Country Name	Application Status	Application Status   Application Number   Patent Number   Invention Title	Patent Number	invention Title
580098108/	United States of America	Granted	09/808,534	6663820	PHOTOLITHOGRAPHY
00/801860089	United States of America	Granted	10/727,124	7763203	PHOTOLITHOGRAPHY
680098109/	United States of America	Granted	09/853,442	6591124	PORTABLE INTERSTITIAL FLUID MONITORING SYSTEM
6800081107	Third States of America		01155 100		METHOD OF EXFOLIATION OF SKIN USING CLOSELY PACKED MICROSTRUCTURES AND
680098110/00	United States of America	Published	2/906.918		A PPAR ATI IS THEREFOR
680098111/00	United States of America	Granted	11/088,829	7611481	TRANSDERMAL DELIVERY DEVICE
680098111/01	United States of America	Granted	12/576,581	7914480	TRANSDERMAL DELIVERY DEVICE
680098114/00	United States of America	Published	12/009,954		APPLICATORS FOR MICRONEEDLES
680098119/00	United States of America	Published	13/101,071		MICROPROJECTION ARRAY
680098120/01	United States of America	Published	12/148,180		SOLVENT-CAST MICRONEEDLE ARRAYS CONTAINING ACTIVE
680098121/00	United States of America	Published	12/249,795		VACCINE DELIVERY VIA MICRONEEDLE ARRAYS
680098126/00	United States of America	Published	12/766,783		METHODS FOR MANUFACTURING MICROPROJECTION ARRAYS
680098127/00	United States of America	Published	13/100,924		APPLICATORS FOR MICRONEEDLES
680098202/02	United States of America	Published	11/820.591		AZEAT ISO DI LE SEDITO DE LE SELLE SEL

HYDROGEL COMPOSITIONS FOR TOOTH WHITENING		PCT/US2004/003443	Expired	PCT	
THROUGH-HOLES		PC1/US2004/005382	***************************************		and the second second
METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING MICROSTRUCTURES HAVING MULTIPLE MICROELEMENTS WITH					
COVALENT AND NON-COVALENT CROSSLINKING OF HYDROPHILIC POLYMERS AND ADHESIVE COMPOSITIONS PREPARED THEREWITH		PCT/US2004/011567	Expired	PCT	
HYDROGEL COMPOSITION DEMONSTRATING PHASE SEPARATION		PCT/US2004/015448	Expired	PCT	
METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING PERFORATED MICROSTRUCTURES BY USING FLUIDIC JETS		PCT/US2004/017255			
ULTRA THIN FILM TRANSDERMAL/DERMAL OR TRANSMUCOSAL/MUCOSAL DELIVERY SYSTEM		PCT/US2004/023422	Expired	PCT	
HYDROGEL COMPOSITIONS WITH AN ERODIBLE BACKING MEMBER		PCT/US2004/029620	Expired	PCT	
RAPIDLY DISSOLVING FILM FOR DELIVERY OF AN ACTIVE AGENT		PCT/US2005/002873			
		PCT/US2005/009854	The state of the s		
ADHESIVE COMPOSITION		PCT/US2005/028063			
INTERACTION BETWEEN THE POLYMER COMPONENTS		PCT/US2005/032525			
TRANSDERMAL SYSTEMS FOR THE DELIVERY OF ESTROGENS AND PROCESTINS		PC17US2005/034439	Expired	PCI	
SUSTAINED RELEASE TOOTH WHITENING FORMULATIONS AND SYSTEMS		PCT/US2005/046577			
WATER-ABSORBENT ADHESIVE COMPOSITIONS AND ASSOCIATED METHODS OF MANUFACTURE AND USE		PCT/US2006/000098	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PE	The second secon	
HYDROPHILIC BIOCOMPATIBLE ADHESIVE FORMULATIONS AND USES		PCT/US2006/003091	Expired	PCT	
PERMEABILIZATION OF BIOLOGICAL MEMBRANES		PCT/US2006/018500	Expired		
METHODS, DEVICES, AND KITS FOR MICROJET DRUG DELIVERY		PCT/US2007/014429	Expired	PCT	
APPLICATORS FOR MICRONEEDLE ARRAYS		PCT/US2008/000824	Expired		
		PCT/US2008/004943	Expired	PCT	
VACCINE DELIVERY VIA MICRONEEDLE ARRAYS		PCT/US2008/011635	Expired	PCT	
TRANSDERMAL ADMINISTRATION OF TAMSULOSIN		PCT/US2010/000081	Expired	PCT	
METHODS FOR MANUFACTURING MICROPROJECTION ARRAYS		PCT/US2010/032299	Expired		
					Expired PCT Applications
WOUND DRESSING, INGREDIENT, DELIVERY DEVICE AND IV HOLD-DOWN, INCORPORATING A STATICALLY RETAINED HANDLE MEMBER		12/474,733	Pending	United States of America	P316A
WOUND DRESSING, INGREDIENT, DELIVERY DEVICE AND IV HOLD-DOWN, INCORPORATING A STATICALLY RETAINED HANDLE MEMBER	7,585,554	11/173,681	Granted		P316
RELATING TO SAME		4777567.1	Pending	European Patent Convention	FP306B
WOUND DRESSING, INGREDIENT, DELIVERY DEVICE AND IV HOLD-DOWN, AND METHOD RELATING TO SAME		2530996	Pending	Canada	FP306B
WOUND DRESSING, INGREDIENT, DELIVERY DEVICE AND IV HOLD-DOWN, AND METHOD RELATING TO SAME		PCT/US2004/021521	Published	PCT	FP306B
WOUND DRESSING, INGREDIENT, DELIVERY DEVICE AND IV HOLD-DOWN, INCORPORATING A STATICALLY RETAINED HANDLE MEMBER		13/014,523	Pending	United States of America	P306C
WOUND DRESSING, INGREDIENT, DELIVERY DEVICE AND IV HOLD-DOWN, AND METHOD RELATING TO SAME	7,888,546	10/563,340	Granted	United States of America	Р306В
ULTRA THIN FILM TRANSDERMAL/DERMAL OR TRANSMUCOSAL/MUCOSAL DELIVERY		2532981	Pending	Canada	FP304
ULTRA THIN FILM TRANSDERMAL/DERMAL OR TRANSMUCOSAL/MUCOSAL DELIVERY		PCT/US2004/023422			FP304
ULTRA THIN FILM TRANSDERMAL/DERMAL OR TRANSMUCOSAL/MUCOSAL DELIVERY	7,049,479	10/625,327	Granted		P304
MEDICAL ADHESIVE DRESSING	7.317.134	11/507.802	Granted		P302A
MEDICAL ADHESIVE DRESSING	7,094,944	10/071 713	Granted	United States of America United States of America	P300
Pr Invention Title	Patent Number	Application Number	Application Status	Country Name	Matter No.
				Matters Handled by Price Heneveld	Matters Hand
Patent Number Invention Title		Application Number	Application Status	Country Name	Matter No.
				-	

PCT Expired PCT/US2002/014725 AGENT		PCT Expired PCT/US2003/016408 SKIN AD	PCT Expired PCT/US2003/039717 DERMAI	Country Name Application Status Application Number Patent Number Invention
	COMPOSITIONS AND DELIVERY SYSTEMS FOR ADMINISTRATION OF A LOCAL ANESTHETIC	SKIN ADHESIVE FOR CUSHIONS AND WOUND DRESSINGS	DERMAL, TRANSDERMAL, MUCOSAL OR TRANSMUCOSAL INGREDIENT DELIVERY DEVICES	tion Title

# EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

See Attached

Trademark	Docket Number/Subcase Country Name	Serial Number Filing Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status Next Renewal
CORPLEX	72335-402/004	972884		972884	Registered
	Australia	02-Oct-2003		17-Mar-2004	02-Oct-2013
	Class(es): 1, 5		Attorney	Attorney(s): SNW	JDD
	Client: Corium International, Inc.		Client Ref:	Ref:	
	Agent Name:		Agent Ref:	Ref:	
	Owner Name: Corium International, Inc.			<i>y</i>	
CORPLEX	72335-402/008	1,192,470			Allowed
	Canada	01-Oct-2003			
	Class(es): Wares		Attorney	Attorney(s): SNW	JDD
	Client: Corium International, Inc.		Client Ref:	Ref:	
	Agent Name: Borden Ladner Gervais LLP		Agent Ref:	Ref:	
	OTHER INGHIDS COLORED MICCHINICOLUM, MIC.				
CORPLEX	72335-402/116	003389335		003389335	Registered
	European Community	01-Oct-2003		01-Mar-2005	01-Oct-2013
	Class(es); 1, 5		Attorney	Attorney(s): SNW	JDD
	Client: Corium International, Inc.		Client Ref:	Ref:	
	Agent Name:		Agent Ref:	Ref:	
	Owner Name: Corium International, Inc.				
CORPLEX	72335-405/226	873470		873470	Registered
	Int'l Registration - Madrid Protocol Only	26-Apr-2005		26-Apr-2005	26-Apr-2015
	Class(es): 3		Attorney	Attorney(s): SNW	JDD
	Client: Corium International, Inc.		Client Ref:	Ref:	
			Acont Dof.	D.f.	
	Agent Name:		Agent	Net:	

Class(es): 3  Client: Corium International, Inc.  Agent Name:  One Corium International Inc.	CORPLEX       72335-405/       78/510188         United States of America       02-Nov-2004	al, Inc. al, Inc.	CORPLEX 72335-402/052 2003/719114  Russian Federation 02-Oct-2003	Class(es): 3, 5, 21  Client: Corium International, Inc.  Agent Name:  Owner Name: Corium International, Inc.	CORPLEX       72335-405/032       2007/111324         Japan       31-Oct-2007	CORPLEX 72335-402/032 2003/85859 Japan Class(es): 1, 3, 5 Client: Corium International, Inc. Agent Name: Owner Name: Corium International, Inc.	Docket Number/Subcase Serial Number Trademark Country Name Filing Date
Atto Cli Ago	8/510188 2-Nov-2004 24-Jan-2006		003/719114 2-Oct-2003	Atto Cli Ago			
Attorney(s): SNW Client Ref: Agent Ref:	3,655,894 14-Jul-2009	Attorney(s): SNW Client Ref: Agent Ref:	277721 04-Nov-2004	Attorney(s): SNW Client Ref: Agent Ref: 07CIX19	5219374 03-Apr-2009	4917922 22-Dec-2005 Attorney(s): SNW Client Ref: Agent Ref:	Registration Number/Date
JDD	Registered 14-Jul-2019	JDD	Registered 02-Oct-2013	JDD	Registered 03-Apr-2019	Registered 22-Dec-2015 JDD	Status Next Renewal

	Docket Number/Subcase	Serial Number	Publication	Registration	Status
mark				Number/Date	Next Renewal
CORPLEX	72335-415/	77/739462		3,802,046	Registered
	United States of America	18-May-2009	30-Mar-2010	15-Jun-2010	15-Jun-2020
	Class(es): 5		Attorne	Attorney(s): SNW	JDD
	Client: Corium International, Inc.		Client Ref:	Ref:	
	Agent Name:		Agent Ref:	Ref:	
	Owner Name: Corium International, Inc.				
CORPLEX (Katakana)	72335-403/032	2009-11269		5271763	Registered
	Japan	19-Feb-2009		09-Oct-2009	09-Oct-2019
	Class(es): 5		Attorne	Attorney(s): SNW	JDD
	Client: Corium International, Inc.		Client Ref:	Ref:	
	Agent Name:		Agent Ref:	Ref:	
	Owner Name: Corium International, Inc.				
MICROCOR	72335-411/004 Australia	1138366 28_Sen_2006	01_Feh_2007	1138366 28-Sen-2006	Registered
	Class(as). 10		A thomas	(a). SNW	מתו
	Client: Corium International, Inc.		Client Ref:	Client Ref:	į
	Agent Name: FB Rice & Co/Carlton		Agent Ref:	Ref:	
	Owner Name: Corium International, Inc.		,		
MICROCOR	72335-409/008	1,319,504		TMA802158	Registered
	Canada	26-Sep-2006	16-Feb-2011	14-Jul-2011	. 14-Jul-2026
	Class(es): 10		Attorne	Attorney(s): SNW	JDD
	Client: Corium International, Inc.		Client Ref:	Ref:	
	Agent Name: Borden Ladner Gervais LLP		Agent	Agent Ref: TM64319-1	
	Owner Name: Corium International, Inc.				

Thursday, August 30, 2012	Trade	Frademark List			Page: 4
Trademark	Docket Number/Subcase Country Name	Serial Number Filing Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status Next Renewal
MICROCOR	72335-412/116	5340328		5340328	Registered
	European Community	27-Sep-2006	30-Jul-2007	27-Sep-2006	27-Sep-2016
	Class(es): 10		Attorne	Attorney(s): SNW	
	Client: Corium International, Inc.		Client Ref:	Ref:	
	Agent Name: Boult Wade Tennant/London		Agent Ref:	Ref:	
	Owner Name: Corium International, Inc.				
MICROCOR	72335-410/032	2006-91239		5258969	Registered
	Japan	29-Sep-2006		21-Aug-2009	21-Aug-2019
	Class(es): 9, 10		Attorne	Attorney(s): SNW	
	Client: Corium International, Inc.		Client Ref:	Ref:	
	Agent Name: Shusaku Yamamoto/Osaka		Agent	Agent Ref: F4-06P95BLU	
	Owner Name: Corium International, Inc.				
MICROCOR	72335-408/009	58831/2006		559805	Registered
	Switzerland	02-Oct-2006		02-Jul-2007	02-Oct-2016
	Class(es): 10		Attorne	Attorney(s): SNW	
	Client: Corium International, Inc.		Client Ref:	Ref:	
	Agent Name: Zimmerli, Wagner & Partner AG		Agent Ref:	Ref:	
	Owner Name: Corium International, Inc.				
MICROCOR	72335-406/	78/841652		3,858,413	Registered
	United States of America	20-Mar-2006	05-Jun-2007	05-Oct-2010	05-Oct-2020
	Class(es): 10		Attorne	Attorney(s): SNW	
	Client: Corium International, Inc.		Client Ref:	Ref:	
	Agent Name:		Agent Ref:	Ref:	
	Owner Name: Corium International, Inc.				

RECORDED: 11/27/2017